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0.008 0.002 0.004 0.010
ppb +9.999e1

0.008 0.002 0.004 0.010
ppb +9.999e1

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.99995361 1.00000000 1.00004639
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PassiveTracer, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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0.0015 0.0020 0.0025 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0020 0.0025 0.0030
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.8644 0.9322 1.0000 1.0784 1.1569
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SF6, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
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0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e 10

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e 10

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 11

4 0 4
ppb 1e 12

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3I, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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GCHP 14.2.2 using mass flux (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c30

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e12

0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e12

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e11

8 0 8
ppb 1e10

0.416 0.708 1.000 1.701 2.403
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_aoa, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using mass flux (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c30

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e12
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ppb 1e12

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e11

8 0 8
ppb 1e10

0.411 0.706 1.000 1.715 2.431
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_aoa_bl, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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GCHP 14.2.2 using mass flux (Dev)
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0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e12

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e12

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e11

8 0 8
ppb 1e10

0.544 0.772 1.000 1.419 1.837
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_aoa_nh, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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GCHP 14.2.2 using mass flux (Dev)
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0.00 11.09 22.19 33.28 44.37
ppb

0.00 11.09 22.19 33.28 44.37
ppb

10.35 5.17 0.00 5.17 10.35
ppb

1.796 0.898 0.000 0.898 1.796
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO_25, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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GCHP 14.2.2 using mass flux (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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0.00 15.80 31.61 47.41 63.21
ppb

0.00 15.80 31.61 47.41 63.21
ppb

13.86 6.93 0.00 6.93 13.86
ppb

3.78 1.89 0.00 1.89 3.78
ppb

0.111 0.555 1.000 5.013 9.026
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO_50, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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GCHP 14.2.2 using mass flux (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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60 120 180
ppb

60 120 180
ppb

40.32 20.16 0.00 20.16 40.32
ppb

11.87 5.94 0.00 5.94 11.87
ppb

0.250 0.625 1.000 2.500 4.001
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_e90, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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GCHP 14.2.2 using mass flux (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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ppb

11.87 5.94 0.00 5.94 11.87
ppb

0.250 0.625 1.000 2.500 4.001
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_e90_n, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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GCHP 14.2.2 using mass flux (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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ppb

0.250 0.625 1.000 2.500 4.001
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_e90_s, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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GCHP 14.2.2 using wind (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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GCHP 14.2.2 using mass flux (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c30
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199.8859 199.9148 199.9437 199.9726 200.0014
ppb

199.8859 199.9148 199.9437 199.9726 200.0014
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.9999997736 1.0000000000 1.0000002264
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_st80_25, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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